## LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 481 by Senator Donahue

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 In House Committee Amendment No. 12 proposed by the House Committee on
- 3 Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 481 by Senator Donahue on page 2, line 1,
- 4 change "For the purposes of this part, "financed" to ""Financed"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 9, line 11, delete "as used in this Part"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 12, line 10, change "Title 39" to "this Title"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 15, line 19, change "and/or" to "or"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 15, line 20, following "technology" and before "may" insert "equipment"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 19, delete line 5 and insert "Subparagraph (G)(1)(d) of this Section."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 19, lines 23-24, change "month to month" to "month-to-month"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 23, line 3, change "and/or" to "or"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 23, lines 4-5, change "Health Care Financing Administration" to "Centers for
- 21 Medicare and Medicaid Services"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 23, line 5, change "propose" to "proposes"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 28, line 8, change "federal" to "<u>United States</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 29, line 4, change "and/or" to "or"